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AYURVEDIC INSTITUTES FUNCTIONING IN BIHAR AND JHARKHAND

1284. SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ayurvedic institutes accorded approval in Bihar and Jharkhand;

(b) how many out of them are operational at present;

(c) whether any time-frame has been fixed to make all the institutes operational in a full-fledged
manner; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, phase-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b):      Five Ayurvedic colleges in Bihar and one Ayurvedic college in Jharkhand have
been accorded approval. All are operational at present

(c) & (d):     The question does not arise.
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